Legistar File ID No. 23-876 Agenda Item No. 23



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

a. Introduce, waive first reading, and set January 9, 2024 at 10:30 a.m. as the date and time to consider adoption of an ordinance to amend the contract between the California Public Employees' Retirement System and the County of Monterey to provide Section 21118 Partial Service Retirement for local miscellaneous members and local safety members; and

b. Direct the Human Resources Department to work with the County Administrative Office and the Office of the County Counsel to implement the Partial Service Retirement Program.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 28th day of November 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, and AskewNOES:NoneABSENT:Supervisor Adams

Motion Passed 4 to 0

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 28, 2023.

Dated: November 28, 2023 File ID: 23-876 Agenda Item No.: 23 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanye

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy